Agreement with the NC Department of Pubic Safety, to enter into an engineering 

services contract to prepare a Conditional Letter of Map Revision permit application 

and Letter of Map Revision application for the Sanford Dam Spillway Project with 

Grimes Engineering, PC of Clemmons, NC in the estimated amount of Ninety Three 

Thousand Two Hundred and Fifty Dollars No Cents ($ 93,250.00) 

h. Request for Public Hearing ~ CAMA Land Use Plan to include New Flood Maps 

13. Announcements ~ 

14. Adjourn ~